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State of Ohio Environmental Protection Agency

Northwest District Office
TELE: (419) 35-8461 FAX: (419) 3524M68 Ted Strickland, Governor

Lee Fisher, Lieutenant Governor
Chris Korleski, Director

Re: Tembec BTRLSR, Inc.
Lucas County
Hazardous Waste
Return to Compliance
OHD 047 309 901

December 8, 2008

Ms. Cynthia Ercheribrecher, Manager
Health, Safety & Environmental
Tembec BTRLSR, Inc.
2112 Sylvan Avenue
Toledo, Ohio 43606

Dear Ms. Erchenbrecher:

During a recent review of Ohio EPA databases, it was discovered that a violation from an Ohio
EPA inspection conducted on January 19, 2006 has not been abated. This violation was cited in
a Notice of Violation sent to Tembec BTRLSR, Inc. (Tembec) from Ohio EPA dated February 3,
2006.

Coil
On October 27, 2008, I cert,eted you and requested the information necessary to abate the
violation. On November 12, 2008, I received a letter regarding this outstanding violation, OAC
Rule 3745-52-11: Failure to evaluate spent fluorescents lamps. Based on the letter of response
you submitted, Tembec has corrected the violation by managing the spent light bulbs as
universal waste. Therefore, Tembec has abated all violations observed during the January 19,
2006, inspection.

I you have any questions or concerns; please feel free to contact me at (419) 373-3015 or via
email at ed.pulido@epa.state.oh.us .

cerely,

Division of Hazardous Waste Management
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PC:	 Colleen Weaver, DHWM, NWDO
Cindy Lohrbach, DHWM, NWDO
DHWM;N WOO File: LUas Company File

ec:	 Ed Pulido, DHWM, NWDO

	

NOTICE:	 Ohio EPA's failure to list specific deficiencies or violations in this letter
does not relieve your company from having to comply with all applicable
rACIP pIatinr
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